
 

 
 
 
If you find yourself needing academic support, your first step is to contact the teacher of the 
course in which you need assistance.  Office hours are 3:05 p.m. - 3:30 p.m. Tuesday-Friday.  
Additional supports are listed below. 

Academic Supports Description 

Academic Resource Center 
(ARC) - B10 

Drop-in help for mathematics, science, and English is available 
from teachers and teacher assistants throughout the day. 

Library Check out the library resources or email the librarians:   
Ms. Julia Furukawa, jfurukawa@maine207.org and Ms. 
Jennifer Don, jdon@maine207.org 

Peer Tutoring The Maine South Peer Tutoring program will begin in 
mid-September.  Peer tutors are available in the Academic 
Resource Center for a variety of courses and subject areas.  
Stop by before, during, or after school in the ARC to meet with 
a peer tutor.  For additional questions, contact Ms. Zanfina 
Muja, zmuja@maine207.org. 

 
Your counselor is also a good resource for problem-solving with you on the type of support that 
you may need. 

Counselors: Team Black Counselors: Team Red  Counselors: Team White 

Ms.Erin Sanchez 
esanchez@maine207.org 

Ms.Trish Conlon 
tconlon@maine207.org 

Ms.Meghan Wood 
mwood1@maine207.org 

Mr. Mark Zambrano 
mzambrano@maine207.org 

Ms. Cris Villalobos 
cvillalobos@maine207.org 

Mr. William Milano 
wmilano@maine207.org 

Dr. Michael Wartick 
mwartick@maine207.org 

Ms.Stephanie Maksymiu 
smaksymiu@maine207.org 

Ms.Diane Spillman 
dspillman@maine207.org 

 
Should you miss an assessment in class, work with your teacher for an alternate time to make it 
up and follow make-up guidelines as outlined in the course syllabus. 
 

Test Center Hours 

Monday 8:30 am - 3:30 pm 

Tuesday 8:00 am - 3:45 pm 

Wednesday 7:30 am - 3:00 pm 

Thursday 8:00 am - 3:45 pm 

Friday 7:30 am - 2:30 pm 
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Department chairs oversee curriculum, instruction, and assessment in their respective 
departments.   

Department Academic Department Chair 

Career & Technical Education Mr. Greg Reichelt:  greichelt@maine207.org 

English Ms. Julianna Cucci: jcucci@maine207.org 

Fine Arts Dr. Teralyn Keith: tkeith@maine207.org 

Mathematics Ms. Dawn Bodden: dbodden@maine207.org 

Health & Wellness Mr. Don Lee: dlee@maine207.org 

Science Ms. Daun Biewenga: dbiewenga@maine207.org 

Social Science Ms. Jenne Dehmlow: jdehmlow@maine207.org 

Special Education Ms. Laurel Grogger: lgrogger@maine207.org 

Student & Family Services Dr. Jennifer Sheridan: jsheridan@maine207.org 

World Languages/Multilingual Ms. Tona Costello: tcostello@maine207.org 
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